

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.7 SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4314-4315/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2009 in CRLA No. 2446/2009 & CRLA No. 2447/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RASHMIKANT MANSUKHLAL SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA MANILAL SHAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail,exemption from filing proof of surrender and office report)

Date: 24/06/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv. for
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kamat, Adv. for
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. Ravindra Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned senior counsel appearing for the parties.

Issue notice.
Ms. Purnima Kak, advocate accepts notice on behalf of

2

respondent No. 1 and Mr. Ravindra Adsure, advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2- State of Maharashtra.

Reply, if any, be filed on or before 1.7.2009.

We direct the Medical Superintendent of J.J. Hospital, Mumbai to constitute a Board of three Doctors, out of which one should be a Cardiologist, to examine the health of the petitioner Rashmikant Mansukhlal Shah and submit a report of his present medical condition to this Court on or before 1.7.2009.

List this matter for further hearing on 2.7.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master